503940888 08/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3987543

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BENJAMIN J. FELDMAN	07/20/1999
ADAM HELLER	07/22/1999
EPHRAIM HELLER	07/20/1999
FEI MAO	07/20/1999
JOSEPH A. VIVOLO	07/20/1999
JEFFERY V. FUNDERBURK	07/21/1999
FREDRIC C. COLMAN	07/20/1999
RAJESH KRISHNAN	07/20/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERASENSE, INC.
Street Address:	1420 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15155681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-327-3400

Email: wetteland@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADCI-048CON51
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD J. BABA
SIGNATURE:	/Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52,581/

503940888 REEL: 039307 FRAME: 0137

DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016
Total Attachments: 6	
source=ADCI-048CON51_Assignment#	page1.tif
source=ADCI-048CON51_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=ADCI-048CON51_Assignment#page3.tif	
source=ADCI-048CON51_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=ADCI-048CON51_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=ADCI-048CON51_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 039307 FRAME: 0138

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Benjamin J. Feldman, residing at 5830 Colby Street, Oakland, California 94618, Adam Heller, residing at 5317 Valburn Circle, Austin, Texas 78731, Ephraim Heller, residing at 44 Stark Knoll Place, Oakland, California 94618, Fei Mao, residing at 3805 Village Terrace, Apt. #2, Fremont, California 94536, Joseph A. Vivolo, residing at 1548 Haight Street, San Francisco, California 94117, Jeffery V. Funderburk, residing at 37670 Carriage Circle Common, Fremont, California 94536, Fredric C. Colman, residing at 13864 Campus Drive, Oakland, California 94605 and Rajesh Krishnan, residing at 4211 Central Avenue, Apt. #1, Fremont, California 94536, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on April 21, 1999, application Serial No. 09/295,962 which is entitled SMALL VOLUME IN VITRO ANALYTE SENSOR WITH DIFFUSIBLE OR NON-LEACHABLE REDOX MEDIATOR.

AND WHEREAS, TheraSense, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having an office and place of business at 1311 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 2000, Alameda, California 94502 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including

PATENT REEL: 039307 FRAME: 0139 any and all further application papers, affidavits; assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20th day of July 1999.

STATE OF (A PROPERTY) ss.

On this QC day of JULY, 1917, before me personally appeared Benjamin J. Feldman to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

CYNTHIA C. EAGLE
Commission # 1179755
Notary Public - California S
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2002

Notary Public

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand this צעש day of
July 1999.	
	•
	Alando Om
7	Adam Heller
STATE OF SEXUS	•
SSI) SS.	
COUNTY OF AWIS	
Ind he	, 19 <u>99</u> , before me personally appeared Adam
On this day of your	, 19 <u>/ 7</u> , before me personally appeared Adam
	person described in and who executed the foregoing
	at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	\int ,
	An 1/1/
[SEAL]	Notary Public NORMA R. HORN
	Notary Public, State of Texas My commission, Expires April 5, 2003
IN TESTIMONIV WILEBEOD	My commission, Expires April 5, 2003 I have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of
Joly , 1999.	r have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of
, 13/1.	1.
U .	6//// <i>//</i> //
	Ephraim Heller
	apinalin riener
STATE OF THE CALLED	•
COUNTY OF NAME OF SEL	
On this 30 day of This	1993 before me personally appeared Ephraim
Heller to me known and known to me to be the	person described in and who executed the foregoing
	at he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
[SEAL]	Continue Colonia
•	Notary Public
·	
CYNTHIA C. EAGLE	•
Commission # 1179755 Notary Public - Colifornia	
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2002	

3

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 2014 day of
July 19 79	
	Fei Mao
STATE OF OUT TO SE. COUNTY OF PUPPY OF	
SS. COUNTY OF PALPONOTION)	
-	· :
On this 🔭 day of	7111, before me personally appeared Fei Mao to
me known and known to me to be the pers	on described in and who executed the foregoing instrument,
	xecuted the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
CYNTHIA C. EAGLE Commission # 117975	
[SEAL] S Notary Public - Californ Alameda County	na & / con the / C. /
My Comm. Expires Apr 12.	Notary Public
•	* a. e*
TEB July 1999.	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _20th day of
·	1
	Joseph A. Vivolo
ETATE OF CLICA	soon Amin Hrist
STATE OF (() () () () () () () () () () () () ()	
COUNTY OF //(/)///(_)E)	
_	
On this <u>2t</u> day of	Rilli, 1990, before me personally appeared Joseph A.
	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	ne that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	
FORLY	12 12 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
[SEAL]	Notary Public
)
CYNTHIA C. EAGLE	
Commission # 117975 Notary Public - Califor	5\$ 💂
Alameda County My Comm. Expires Apr 12.	F

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>Zl</u> day of
JULY , 1999.	
,	Jeffery V. Funderburk Way Tumberlich
STATE OF (State Alice)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF (SALES) ss. COUNTY OF PUBLIC OF (SALES)	
COUNTY OF ITCHAS OF	
	. 19 j. , before me personally appeared Jeffery V.
	be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
Set forth CYNTHIA C. EAGLE Commission # 1179755 Notary Public - California & Alameda County My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2002	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	I have hereunto set my hand this $ZO^{\mathcal{H}}$ day of
J	Fredric C. Colman
STATE OF TO PROCESS.	
•	10 % 10 % 1.c
	the person described in and who executed the former in
* *	the person described in and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.	mar no executed the same for the uses and purposes merem
sve toren.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
CYNTHIA C. EAGLE Commission # 1179755 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2002	

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF; I have hereunto set my hand this	th <u>20</u> day of
STATE OF	
STATE OF () ss. COUNTY OF () () ()	
On this $2c$ day of $3t(c)$, 1990 , before me personal	ally appeared Rajesh
Krishnan to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who	
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the u	=
set forth.	
[SEAL] Notary Public	<u> Al</u>

6

CYNTHIA C. EAGLE
Commission # 1179755
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2002